OF PUBLICATION

January 17, 2025

This is to certify the completion of a subcontract for the supply of services or materials between Breath of Fresh Air Cleaning Service Limited

and CentreCourt Construction (Jarvis) Inc.

dated September 1, 2022

The subcontract provided the supply of the following services or materials: Interior and Exterior Cleaning

To the following improvement: Interior and Exterior Cleaning at Prime Condominiums

Of the premises at: 319-321 Jarvis Street on the east side of Jarvis Street, South of Gerrard Street, Toronto

Date of certi cation: December 9, 2024

Name of owner: Jarvis Residences Inc. as general partner and on behalf of JARVIS RESIDENCES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Address for service: 134 PETER STREET, SUITE 200, TORONTO, ON M5H 2H2

Name of contractor: CONSTRUCTION (JARVIS) INC.

Address for service: 134 PETER STREET, SUITE 200, TORONTO, ON M5H 2H2

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: PIN 21100 0051 LT PT PCL A PL D278 TORONTO AS IN CT774954; CITY OF TORONTO 319 JARVIS ST TORONTO PIN 21100 0050 LT PT LT 2 E/S JARVIS ST PL 10A TORONTO PT 2 63R2077; T/W CA331218; CITY OF TORONTO 323 JARVIS STREET TORONTO

Publication date: January 17, 2025

Form ID: <u>F10-104269</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F10-104269</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certicate or notice

1 of 1